
 

 
  Diving District Assignments will be released 

on Sunday, October 30, 2022 
 

 
District 1:   (Class 1 and Class 2) 
Ladue Horton Watkins High School 
District Manager:  Rob Peglar 
Athletic Director:  Nick Gianino 
robert.peglar@ladueschools.net    
ngianino@ladueschools.net   
Diving Referee:  Chuck Bremer 
C2D1 – Friday night, Nov. 4 
C1D1– Saturday morning, Nov. 5 
See Timeline 

 
District 2:  (Class 1 and Class 2) 
Kirkwood High School 
District Manager:  Matt Beasley 
Athletic Director:  Corey Nesslage 
Matt.Beasley@kirkwoodschools.org  
Corey.Nesslage@kirkwoodschools.org  
Diving Referee:  Tom Yaeger 
C2D2 – Friday night, Nov. 4 
C1D2 – Saturday morning, Nov. 5 
See Timeline 
 

 
District 3:  (Class 1 and Class 2) 
Belton High School 
District Manager:  Martijn Keltner 
Athletic Director:  George Shrum 
mkeltner@bsd124.org  
gshrum@bsd124.org  
Diving Referee:   Jim Whytlaw 
C2D3 – Friday night, Nov. 4 
C1D3 – Saturday morning, Nov. 5 
See Timeline 

 
District 4:  (Class 1 and Class 2) 
Blue Springs South High School 
District Manager:  Errich Oberlander 
Athletic Director:  Jon Grice 
eoberland@bssd.net  
jgrice@bssd.net  
Diving Referee:  Julie Elliott 
C2D4 – Friday night, Nov. 4 
C1D4 – Saturday morning, Nov. 5 
See Timeline 
 

Resources:   
Stacy Schroeder, MSHSAA  (stacy@mshsaa.org) (573/875-4880) 
Rick Weaver, State Manager (statediving@gmail.com)  
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